sheet data). You should read these data in conjunction with the information set forth under
‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information,’’ which describes these
transactions and the related adjustments in greater detail.

The financial data set forth below are only a summary and are not complete. They also do not
necessarily indicate or represent anything about our future operations. You should read these summary
financial data in conjunction with the disclosure under ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Capitalization,’’
‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information,’’ ‘‘Selected Historical Financial
Information and Other Data’’ and ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations’’ and the financial statements and the related notes thereto included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

12

SFX Entertainment, Inc.
Life in Color (Successor)
(Predecessor)

Pro forma
Consolidated statement of Seven months Six months Six months Pro forma Six months
comprehensive income data Year ended ended Year ended Year ended ended ended Year ended ended
(in 000s except per share December 31, July 31, December 31, December 31, June 30, June 30, December 31, June 30,
amounts) 2011 2012 2011 2012 2012 2013 2012 2013

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue
Service revenue ..... $ 9,606 $10,920 $ — $ 24,513 $ 378 $ 22,884 $ 191,821 $ 68,159
Sales of products ..... — 66 — 302 — 14,669 46,803 24,148

Total revenue ..... 9,606 10,986 — 24,815 378 37,553 238,624 92,307

Direct Costs
Service revenue ..... (8,572) (7,905) — (22,719) (365) (16,980) (141,524) (52,084)
Sales of products ..... — (314) — (300) — (9,769) (31,236) (16,214)

Total direct costs ..... (8,572) (8,219) — (23,019) (365) (26,749) (172,760) (68,298)

Gross profit ..... 1,034 2,767 — 1,796 13 10,804 65,864 24,009
Operating expenses

Selling, general and
administrative expenses . . . (1,142) (2,323) (101) (17,026) (3,134) (38,374) (83,921) (61,906)

Depreciation and
amortization ..... (41) (95) — (991) (27) (7,284) (57,252) (28,469)

Operating income/(loss) . . . . . (149) 349 (101) (16,221) (3,148) (34,854) (75,309) (66,366)
Interest expense, net ..... — — — (34) 3 (8,183) (26,210) (19,760)
Other income/(expense) . . . . (9) 13 — 98 — (1,041) 2,788 (913)

Net income/(loss) before
provision for income taxes . . (158) 362 (101) (16,157) (3,145) (44,078) (98,731) (87,039)

(Provision)/benefit for income
taxes ..... — — — (67) — (574) 31,311 15,751

Net income/(loss) ..... (158) 362 (101) (16,224) (3,145) (44,652) (67,420) (71,288)
Less: Net income/(loss)

attributable to non-controlling
interests ..... — — — — — (1,163) 593 60

Net income/(loss) attributable to
SFX Entertainment, Inc. . . . $ (158) $ 362 $(101) $(16,224) $ (3,145) $(43,489) $ (68,013) $(71,348)

Loss per share—basic and
diluted ..... N/A N/A $ — $ (0.44) $ (0.11) $ (0.75) $ (0.95) $ (0.84)

Weighted average shares
outstanding—basic and
diluted ..... N/A N/A — 37,186 29,302 57,713 71,505 84,802

Other Financial Data:
Adjusted EBITDA(1) ..... $ (108) $ 1,235 $(101) $(13,021) $(13,568) $ 14,620 $(15,240)

N/A—not applicable

SFX Entertainment, Inc.
Life in Color (Successor)
(Predecessor)

Pro Forma
Consolidated balance sheet data December 31, July 31, December 31, December 31, June 30, June 30,
(in 000s) 2011 2012 2011 2012 2013 2013

(Unaudited)(Unaudited)

Cash ..... $ 44 $ 182 $ — $ 3,675 $ 31,378 $143,613
Working capital ..... (595) (835) (101) (18,005) 5,443 67,150
Total assets ..... 1,111 1,615 — 66,732 252,535 621,980
Deferred revenue ..... 663 830 — 324 12,595 32,342
Long-term debt ..... 582 440 — — 63,343 73,666
Total liabilities ..... 1,727 2,107 101 28,059 114,860 211,185
Redeemable common stock ..... — — — 25,000 84,030 13,695
Redeemable non-controlling interest ..... — — — 4,794 4,834 4,834
Stockholders’ equity (deficit) ..... (616) (492) (101) 8,879 48,811 392,266

(1) We define Adjusted EBITDA as net income (loss) before other income (loss), interest expense, income taxes, depreciation and amortization,
equity-based compensation expense, and non-recurring items. Adjusted EBITDA is not a recognized term under U.S. generally accepted
accounting rules (‘‘GAAP’’) and does not purport to be an alternative to net income as a measure of operating performance or to cash flows
from operating activities as a measure of liquidity.

We present Adjusted EBITDA in this prospectus to provide investors with supplemental information regarding our financial results and

[…]

amount of goodwill, and those changes could differ materially from what we present here.

We provide these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements for informational
purposes only. These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to
represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have been had the Transactions
actually occurred on the assumed dates, nor do they purport to project our results of operations or
financial condition for any future period or future date. You should read these unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements in conjunction with ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Capitalization,’’
‘‘Selected Historical Financial Information and Other Data,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ and the historical financial statements, including
the related notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

56

SFX Entertainment, Inc. and Subsidiaries

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2013

Acquisition
SFX Related Pro Consolidated

Entertainment, Forma Pro Forma for Pro Forma
(in 000s) Inc. ID&T i-Motion Totem Made Adjustments Acquisitions IPO Results

Assets
Cash ..... $ 31,378 $12,737 $2,154 $ 989 $4,109 $(146,438)(1) $ (95,071) $238,684(1) $143,613
Accounts receivable ..... 2,183 2,700 1,062 82 90 — 6,117 — 6,117
Due from related parties ..... 8,129 2,735 83 138 — (9,174)(2) 1,911 — 1,911
Due from promoters ..... 1,694 — — — — — 1,694 — 1,694
Prepaid expenses ..... 3,761 — 242 83 1,501 — 5,587 — 5,587
Other current assets ..... 255 71,197 604 15 (61,570)(3) 10,501 — 10,501

Total current assets ..... 47,400 89,369 4,145 1,307 5,700 (217,182) (69,261) 238,684 169,423

Property, plant and equipment, net ..... 3,623 2,787 368 222 66 — 7,066 — 7,066
Goodwill ..... 50,072 — — — — 66,155 (4) 116,227 — 116,227
Intangible assets, net ..... 100,397 398 20 20 27 198,463 (5) 299,325 — 299,325
Other assets ..... 51,043 2,924 144 — — (24,172)(6) 29,939 — 29,939

Total assets ..... $252,535 $95,478 $4,677 $1,549 $5,793 $ 23,264 $383,296 $238,684 $621,980

Liabilities and Equity
Accounts payable and accrued expenses . . . . $ 11,082 $13,230 $1,997 $1,065 $ 437 $ — $ 27,811 — $ 27,811
Notes payable ..... — — — — — 23,545 (7) 23,545 — 23,545
Label and royalties payable ..... 13,043 — — — — — 13,043 — 13,043
Deferred revenue ..... 12,595 12,358 1,170 17 6,202 — 32,342 — 32,342
Due to related parties ..... 1,121 31,004 — — — (31,514)(2) 611 — 611
Other current liabilities ..... 4,116 484 321 — — — 4,921 — 4,921

Total current liabilities ..... 41,957 57,076 3,488 1,082 6,639 (7,969) 102,273 — 102,273

Long-term debt ..... — — — 33 — — 33 — 33
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 472 — 1 — — — 473 — 473
First lien term loan ..... 63,343 — — — — 10,290 (8) 73,633 — 73,633
Mandatorily redeemable non-controlling

interest ..... — — — — — 16,081 (9) 16,081 — 16,081
Other liabilities ..... 9,088 — — — — 9,604 (4) 18,692 — 18,692

Total liabilities ..... 114,860 57,076 3,489 1,115 6,639 28,006 211,185 — 211,185

Commitments and contingencies ..... 
Redeemable Common Stock ..... 84,030 — — — — (70,335)(9) 13,695 — 13,695
Redeemable non-controlling interest ..... 4,834 — — — — — 4,834 — 4,834
Stockholder’s equity/(deficit)
Common stock ..... 44 38 65 1 — (87)(9) 61 20(9) 81
APIC ..... 86,454 8,810 — 489 — 117,514 (9) 213,267 238,664(9) 451,931
Due from stockholder for stock subscription . . . (36) — — — — — (36) — (36)
Accumulated equity / (deficit) ..... (59,814) 28,841 1,123 (56) (846) (29,061)(9) (59,813) — (59,813)
Accumulated other comprehensive income . . . . — 610 — — — (610)(9) — — —

Total SFX / Parent stockholders’ equity . . . . . 26,648 38,299 1,188 434 (846) 87,756 153,479 238,684 392,163
Non-controlling interest in subsidiary ..... 22,163 103 — — — (22,163)(9) 103 — 103
Total stockholders’ equity ..... 48,811 38,402 1,188 434 (846) 65,593 153,582 238,684 392,266

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity . . . $252,535 $95,478 $4,677 $1,549 $5,793 $ 23,264 $383,296 $238,684 $621,980

57

SFX Entertainment, Inc. and Subsidiaries

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2012

SFX LIC DDP MMG Consolidated
Entertainment, (1/1/12- (1/1/12- (1/1/12- Pro Forma Pro Forma

(in 000s except per share amounts) Inc. 7/31/12) 6/19/12) 12/31/12) BEATPORT ID&T i-Motion Totem Made Adjustments Results

Revenue:
Service revenue ..... $ 24,513 $10,920 $ 12,858 $ 4,588 $ — $ 66,964 $14,029 $ 42,303 $ 17,884 $ (2,238)(2) $ 191,821
Sales of products ..... 302 66 30 — 48,461 442 660 — 172 (3,330)(2) $ 46,803

Total revenue ..... 24,815 10,986 12,888 4,588 48,461 67,406 14,689 42,303 18,056 (5,568) 238,624

[…]

Other income/(expense) . . . . . 98 13 26 21 (78) 2,556 152 — — — 2,788
Interest income/(expense) . . . . . (34) — (373) — 37 203 24 (25) 1 (26,043)(8) (26,210)

Net income/(loss) before income
taxes ..... (16,157) 362 (1,121) 2,598 (1,374) 1,569 2,436 6,291 2,857 (96,192) (98,731)

(Provision)/benefit for income tax (67) — — — (160) (98) (777) 14 (145) 32,544 (11) 31,311

Net income/(loss) ..... (16,224) 362 (1,121) 2,598 (1,534) 1,471 1,659 6,305 2,712 (63,648) (67,420)

Less: Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests . . . . — — — — — 73 — — — 520 (10) 593

Net income/(loss) attributable to
SFX Entertainment, Inc. . . . . $(16,224) $ 362 $ (1,121) $ 2,598 $ (1,534) $ 1,398 $ 1,659 $ 6,305 $ 2,712 $(64,168) $ (68,013)

Loss Per Share—Basic and
Diluted ..... $ (0.44) (12) $ (0.95)

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding ..... 37,186 (13) 71,505

58

SFX Entertainment, Inc. and Subsidiaries

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the six months ended June 30, 2013

SFX Consolidated
Entertainment, Beatport Pro Forma Pro Forma

(in 000s except per share amounts) Inc. 01/01 - 03/15 ID&T i-Motion Totem Made Adjustments Results

Revenue:
Service revenue ..... $ 22,884 $ — $ 26,145 $ 5,131 $ 11,694 $ 2,305 $ — $ 68,159
Sales of products ..... 14,669 10,025 — 158 — — (704)(2) 24,148

Total revenue ..... 37,553 10,025 26,145 5,289 11,694 2,305 (704) 92,307

Direct costs:
Service ..... (16,980) — (19,880) (2,890) (10,444) (1,890) — (52,084)
Products ..... (9,769) (7,089) — (60) — — 704 (2) (16,214)

Total direct costs ..... (26,749) (7,089) (19,880) (2,950) (10,444) (1,890) 704 (68,298)

Gross profit ..... 10,804 2,936 6,265 2,339 1,250 415 — 24,009
Selling, general and administrative expenses (38,374) (4,597) (9,832) (1,866) (892) (712) (5,633)(2)(14) (61,906)
Depreciation ..... (498) (347) (727) (60) (47) — — (1,679)
Amortization ..... (6,786) (16) — (7) (1) — (19,980)(5) (26,790)

Operating income/(loss) ..... (34,854) (2,024) (4,294) 406 310 (297) (25,613) (66,366)

Other income/(expense) ..... (1,041) (263) 34,978 122 — — (34,709)(2) (913)
Interest income/(expense) ..... (8,183) 6 (183) 1 3 0 (11,404)(8) (19,760)

Net income/(loss) before income taxes . . . (44,078) (2,281) 30,501 529 313 (297) (71,726) (87,039)
(Provision)/benefit for income tax ..... (574) (52) 825 (155) — — 15,707 (11) 15,751

Net Income/(loss) ..... (44,652) (2,333) 31,326 374 313 (297) (56,019) (71,288)

Less: Net income/(loss) attributable to
noncontrolling interests ..... (1,163) — 20 — — — 1,203 (10) 60

Net income/(loss) attributable to SFX
Entertainment, Inc..... $(43,489) $ (2,333) $ 31,306 $ 374 $ 313 $ (297) $ (57,222) $(71,348)

Loss Per Share—Basic and Diluted . . . . . $ (0.75) (12) $ (0.84)
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding . . . 57,713 (13) 84,802

59

SFX Entertainment, Inc. and Subsidiaries

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
($ and g in 000s, except per share amounts)

In connection with our four planned acquisitions, we have preliminary agreements reflecting the
following terms. However, these planned acquisitions have not yet been consummated and therefore
the planned accounting treatment and estimates of fair value included in these unaudited pro forma
financial statements are preliminary and may change upon the actual consummation of these

[…]

We amortize intangible assets over their estimated useful life. The amortization of intangible assets
for our planned acquisitions, shown below, assumes that the assets were acquired on January 1,
2012 and amortized over the period associated with each statement of operations.

Total
Amortization

ID&T i-Motion Totem Made Expense

Six months ended June 30, 2013 ..... $ 7,350 $1,609 $ 5,982 $3,930 $18,871
Year ended December 31, 2012 ..... 14,701 3,217 11,965 7,860 37,743

The following table sets forth the amortization expense of the completed acquisitions as if each of
them had occurred on January 1, 2012 to arrive at the total pro forma amortization expense for
the period associated with each statement of operations. The pro forma amortization for

69

SFX Entertainment, Inc. and Subsidiaries

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
($ and g in 000s, except per share amounts)

completed acquisitions is reduced by the amount of amortization expense already recognized in
our historical statement of operations to arrive at the pro forma adjustment.

Acquired
Business

LIC Disco MMG ID&T JV Beatport Total

Six months ended June 30, 2013
Pro Forma ..... $ 524 $ 452 $1,443 $2,555 $2,922 $ 7,896
As recorded in historical financial statements

of SFX ..... (524) (452) (1,443) (2,555) (1,813) (6,787)

Pro forma adjustment ..... — — — — 1,109 1,109

For the year ended December 31, 2012
Pro forma ..... 1,046 899 2,885 5,109 5,845 15,784
As recorded in historical financial statements

of SFX ..... (436) (480) — — — (916)

Pro forma adjustment ..... $ 610 $ 419 $2,885 $5,109 $5,845 $14,868

The following table provides the total adjustment to amortization expense for planned and
completed acquisitions for the six months ended June 30, 2013 and the year ended December 31,
2012.

Six months ended Year ended
June 30, 2013 December 31, 2012

Completed acquisitions ..... $ 1,109 $14,868
Planned acquisitions ..... 18,871 37,743

Total amortization expenses ..... $19,980 $52,611

(6) Other Assets—The adjustment to other assets reflects the following.